Data privacy statement

Data privacy statement

We take the protection of your personal data very seriously and handle your data confidentially. This is done according to data privacy laws and this data privacy statement. Pages on our website <u>alge-results.com</u> may contain links to pages from other vendors who are not subject to this data privacy statement.

Collection and processing of personal data

ALGE-TIMING GMBH stores, processes and transfers personal data collected from customers for business purposes and for actions related to contracts between the customer and ALGE-TIMING GMBH. Your data can be collected when filling out the login information or during your conversations with a ALGE-TIMING GMBH employee. Registration affirms your consent for processing and transferring your data as defined in this data privacy statement.

We also use external service providers to process your data. They are only permitted to process and save data from ALGE-TIMING GMBH customers according to the terms defined by ALGE-TIMING GMBH.

Cookies

Some websites use so-called cookies. Cookies do not damage your computer and do not contain viruses. Cookies serve to make our offer more user-friendly, effective and secure. Cookies are small text files that are stored on your computer and saved by your browser.

Some of the cookies we use are so-called session cookies. They are automatically deleted after your visit. Other cookies remain stored on your end device until you delete them. These cookies enable us to recognize your browser on your next visit.

You can set your browser so that you are informed about the setting of cookies and only allow cookies in individual cases, exclude the acceptance of cookies for certain cases or in general and activate the automatic deletion of cookies when the browser is closed. If cookies are deactivated, the functionality of this website may be restricted.

We only use first-party cookies which are necessary for the operation of the website. No third party cookies are used.

Server-Log-Files

The provider of the pages automatically collects and stores information in so-called server log files, which your browser automatically transmits to us. These are:

- browser type / browser version
- Operating system used
- referrer URL
- Host name of the accessing computer
- Time of the server request

These data can not be assigned to specific persons. A merge of this data with other data sources will not be done. We reserve the right to check this data retrospectively, if we become aware of specific indications for illegal use.

Contact via e-mail

If you send us inquiries by e-mail, your details, including the contact details provided by you, will be stored with us for the purpose of processing the request and in case of follow-up questions. If necessary, we will forward this information to one of our area representatives. If you do not agree, please let us know in the email. We will never sell your personal information to third parties.

Info mail

Timekeepers account holders will be notified about important incidents like maintenance work via email. If you do not agree, please let us know in an email to <u>office@alge-timing.com</u>.

Timekeepers can send the registered competitors an invitation by email. If you do not agree, please let us know in an email to <u>office@alge-timing.com</u>.

Use and disclosure of personal data

ALGE-TIMING GMBH may be required to disclose your data and related information by judicial or regulatory order. Likewise, we reserve the right to use your data to assert or defend against legal claims. In accordance with

applicable law, we also reserve the occasion-related storage and disclosure of personal and other data to detect and combat illegal activities, fraud attempts or violations of the terms of use of ALGE-TIMING GMBH.

An organizer or timekeeper can save personal data on the alge-results.com website. In this case, he is responsible for the correctness of the data and the consent of the participants. A contract as a data processor is required for this. A template for this is available on the <u>alge-results.com</u> website.

Results

On our website <u>alge-results.com</u> the competition results (including placement, start number, name, team, city, country code, category, time and speed) and pictures of the sports event published. Please send your refusal of publication to the following e-mail address: <u>office@alge-timing.com</u>. We will immediately delete your data from the result lists.

Links to other Websites

The ALGE-TIMING GMBH websites contain links to external websites. ALGE-TIMING GMBH cannot take responsibility for the privacy policies or the content of these external websites. If you find data protection infringing or otherwise illegal contents on the linked websites, we ask for appropriate notice to <u>office@alge-timing.com</u>, so that we can remove the relevant link if necessary.

Information, cancellation, blocking

At any time you have the right to free information about your stored personal data, their origin and recipient and the purpose of the data processing and a right to correct, block or delete this data. For further information on personal data you can contact us at any time at the address given in the imprint.

Changes

Our privacy policy may change. The current version will be published here.

As of December 2022